February 20, 2024

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at
9:00 AM on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, with Chair Tom Broeker, Vice-Chair Jim Cary, and Member Shane
McCampbell present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public
input was available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meeting with Department Heads: County Auditor Sara Doty reported her office is busy. IT Director Colin
Gerst stated his office is busy. Sheriff Kevin Glendening reported he attended a Rual Mediapolis Fire District
meeting last week. The jail population is 83. Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesner stated his staff is busy.
Assistant Land Use Administrator Jarred Lassiter stated he has an item on the agenda. Their office remains busy.
Conservation Director Chris Lee reported there are currently a couple seasonal positions open at the Conservation
Department. You can find the employment listing on their website. County Treasurer Janelle Nalley-Londquist
stated her office is busy. MHASEI CDS Director gave a Mental Health update. Emergency Management Director
Shannon Prado wants to remind the public that there is a Weather Spotter Course tonight at the Capital Theatre from
6 PM — 8 PM. Local Health Director Christa Poggemiller read the new Covid-19 Isolation Guidelines that were
provided by the CDC. County Engineer Brian Carter reported his staff remains busy. His office wrapped up bids last
week for a small bridge project.

Approval of Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of $837,389.78 was presented. Cary made a motion to
approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

Approval of Payroll Reimbursement Claims in the amount of $246.83 and Non-Cash Taxable in the
amount of $8.55 was presented. McCampbell made a motion to approve and was seconded by Cary.

Approval of DHS Tax Suspension List was presented. McCampbell made a motion to approve and was
seconded by Cary.

Approval of Resolution #2024-012 Eudy Subdivision was presented. Assistant Land Use Administrator
Jarred Lassiter spoke on this. Cary made a motion to approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

DES MOINES COUNTY
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
RESOLUTION #2024-012

WHEREAS Section 354.8 of the Code of lowa states that a governing body shall certify by resolution the approval
of a subdivision plat, and,

WHEREAS the Final Plat for Eudy Subdivision has been reviewed for conformance to applicable County standards
by the Des Moines County Auditor, Health Department, Secondary Roads Department, and Land Use Department
and has been duly recommended by the aforementioned entities for approval, and,

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors approved the Final Plat on July 12, 2022, but it was not recorded within 6
months of its approval, as required by Article V, Section E(2) of the Des Moines County Subdivision Ordinance,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Final Plat of Eudy
Subdivision.

Approved and adopted this 20th day of February, 2024.

DES MOINES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Tom L. Broeker, Chair

Jim Cary, Vice Chair
Shane McCampbell, Member
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ATTEST: Sara Doty, County Auditor

Reports:
Clerk’s Report of Fees Collected, January 2024.

McCampbell motioned to approve the February 13™, 2024, regular meeting minutes and was seconded by
Cary.

Cary attended a RUSS Meeting and Broeker attended a Mental Health Governing Board Meeting.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:29 AM.

Following the meeting, the Board of Supervisors held a Work Session with all Department Heads to discuss
the Workman’s Compensation Process.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county’s website
www.dmcounty.com

February 27th, 2024
Date Approved

e Yy

Attest: Auditor )
Chairman
ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales srve 615.80
ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales & Srvs, Inc srve 330.00
Access Energy Cooperative srve 213.51
Access Systems srve 1,201.20
ACCMH Inc Fka Penn Center Srvs 3,461.71
Advance Auto Parts srvc 196.77
Advanced Correctional Healthcr srvc 12,336.40
Ahlers & Cooney Pc srvc 940.50
Alliant Energy srvc 128.59
Alliant Energy/Ipl srvc 22,669.04
Altorfer Inc srvc 25,443.02
Amanda Jo Wiley Srvs 2,478.23
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http://www.dmcounty.com/

Amazon Capital Services
Anderson Erickson Dairy Co
Appanoose Co Auditor
Appanoose Co Sheriff

Arnold Refrigeration Inc
Basepoint Building Automations
Bauer Built Tire

Bernard Food Industries Inc
Beyondtrust Corp

Brockway Co Inc

Brozene Hydraulic Service
Burke Cleaners, Inc

Burl BeaCon

Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc
Burl Glass Co Inc

Burl Multimedia Llc - The Hawk Eye
Burl Municipal Waterwork

Cale Heitmeier

Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc
Caremark

Carl A Nelson & Company
Carquest

C-Cat, Inc

Centre State International
Century Link

Century Link - 2956

Cessford Construction
Charm-Tex

Citizens Mutual

City Of Burl

Clearfly Communications

Cmba Architects

Coast To Coast Computer Products
Community Care Of Knoxville
Connectwise

Coppes Pest Solutions Inc
Counseling Associates Inc

Cray Law Firm, Plc

Crescent Electric Supply Co
Crescent Supl

Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee
Danville TeleCom

Dave Bessine Electric Inc

Davis Co Auditor

Deery Brothers Inc

Dell Marketing Lp

Dmc Sheriff'S Office

Des Moines Co News

Diamond Vogel -602-

Diewold Plumbing

Dmc Regional Waste Commission
Douds Stone Llc

Drain Doctor Llc
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supl
prov
Srvs
Srvs
prjct
srvc
supl
prov
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
publ
rent
srvc
publ
srvc
srvc
srvc
Srvs
prjct
supl
srvc
supl
srvc
Srvs
supl
supl
Srvs
srvc
srvc
prjct
supl
Srvs
srve
srve
Srvs
srvc
supl
supl
srvc
srve
srve
Srvs
srve
supl
Srvs
publ
supl
srve
srvc
supl
srvc

2,142.19
1,242.70
20,463.75
33.28
67,165.00
3,500.00
9,424.14
1,361.52
3,675.21
289.96
1,061.69
89.43
1,183.61
10,835.29
399.11
1,496.32
5,324.38
975.00
2,414.80
36.08
47,988.76
722.40
310.30
2,789.05
60.18
71.18
16,888.23
1,070.97
294.94
4,214.73
455.12
14,426.00
349.95
2,452.41
579.36
246.00
597.27
353.60
87.40
101.00
108.95
59.47
3,050.86
21,483.22
628.38
58,858.34
593.86
856.93
297.00
240.00
13,753.22
10,112.39
210.00



Dustin & Sheena Clark

Eastern la Light & Power Coop
Electronic Engineering Co
Electronic Engineering Co
Elevate Housing Foundation
Embellishments & Designs
EMSLRC

Farm & Home Publishers Ltd
Fastenal Company

Fillenwarth Beach, Llc

First Resources Corp

Fisher Enterprises

Fleet Charge

Fliplok Llc

Foundation 2 Crisis Services
Geounlimited, Llc

Gordon Flesch Company Inc
Government Forms & Supplies
Grace C Mae Advocate Center
Great America Financial Svcs
Great Prairie Aea

Great Western Supply Co
Greenwood Cleaning Systems
H & L Mack Truck Sales
HanCock Woodworks
Hawkeye & Dolbee Cemeteries
Heartland Business Systems Llc
Heartland Shredding Inc
Hector Romeo Tomas Miguel
Helslinga, Dixon & Hite
Henry Co Sheriff'S Office
Hillcrest Family Services

Holt Supply Co

Huffman Welding & Machine Inc
Humboltd Mfg Co

Hy-Vee AcCounts Receivable
la Attorney Generals Office

la Dept Of Transportation

la Health Care Association

la Office Of The State Medical Examiner
la Prison Industries

ICCS

IConnectyou

IConnectyou

IConnectyou

Imagine The Possibilities, Inc.
Industrial Electric Motors
Infomax Office Systems Inc
Inovalon Provider Inc

Insight Public Sector, Inc
Integrated Telehealth Partners
IP Pathways

Iprint Technologies
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Srvs
srvc
srvc
supl
Srvs
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
schl
Srvs
srvc
supl
supl
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
supl
Srvs
srve
supl
supl
supl
srvc
supl
srve
supl
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
supl
tool
supl
prov
srvc
schl
dues
srvc
supl
fees
srvc
srvc
srvc
Srvs
supl
Srvs
srvc
supl
Srvs
srvc
supl

800.00
2,933.14
569.92
1,500.00
85,346.91
231.00
25.50
256.00
2,222.12
2,413.60
72,455.90
245.00
651.17
265.05
5,078.67
2,250.00
34.06
515.56
536.44
1,212.74
50.90
576.66
1,451.37
7,081.46
298.27
152.00
1,707.66
45.00
840.00
248.80
23,220.00
15,121.76
217.77
276.50
5,822.51
1,102.13
110.00
1,380.00
875.00
6,034.79
3,038.16
122.00
175.00
1,755.03
165.00
102,074.39
1,403.47
1,758.00
282.00
7,395.36
9,077.53
399.00
410.00



ISAC

J J Nichting Co Inc
Jamestown Advanced Products
Jeff George Plumbing & Heating
Jefferson Co Sheriff
Jefferson Co Realty Inc

Jim's Body Shop Inc

Jim's Lock & Safe

John Deere Financial

Johnson Co Med Examiner Dept
Johnson Co Sheriffs Office
Karpel Solutions

Kec Investments Lic

Kenneth P Croshy

Keokuk Co Auditor

Keokuk Co Health Center
Kimball Midwest

Kohl Wholesale

KRC Reporting Pc

L & W Quarries

Laveine Sanitation Srvc

Lee Co Sheriff

Lee Co Auditor

Linde Gas & Equipment Inc
LisCo

Lori A Plath

Louisa Co Sheriff'S Office
Louisa Communications L.C.
Louisa Co Auditor

Lowe's

Lowe's

Lunning Chapel

M C Holdings Llc

Mahaska Communication Group Llc
Mahaska Co Sheriff

Mahaska Drug Inc

Mail Services Llc

Mailboxes & Parcel Depot
Main Street Tire

Marion Co lowa

Martha Ohlinger

Mary Greeley Medical Center
MediaCom

Mediapolis News

Meghan Wooster

Menards-W Burl

Mid American

Mike Nelson Concrete Paving
Miracle Car Wash

Monika Ryan

MTC Technologies
Muscatine Co Sheriff'S Ofc
Muscatine Legal Services
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Srvs
supl
supl
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
supl
supl
srvc
Srvs
fee
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
supl
prov
srvc
supl
srvc
srvc
Srvs
supl
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
tool
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srve
srvc
srvc
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
srve
publ
srve
supl
Srvs
srvc
srvc
srve
srvc
Srvs
Srvs

3,430.00
145.50
4,504.05
1,034.00
31.00
750.00
355.26
248.71
559.29
2,565.89
61.31
650.00
450.00
760.00
34,269.72
2,187.50
41.25
14,196.99
362.25
34,586.48
480.00
13,868.54
402.04
229.44
1,579.41
906.00
501.90
16.32
5,313.49
2,197.71
72.16
5,820.00
800.00
91.16
776.04
337.87
1,352.06
33.89
29.86
2,609.50
369.16
4,000.00
158.75
675.84
6,400.00
1,215.48
115.99
3,135.00
74.00
100.00
627.03
34.50
283.10



Myers Construction Inc

NAMI South Central lowa
Natel Broadband Internet
Optimae Life Services, Inc
Orsborn, Mitchell, & Goedken, P.C.
Osborne Plumbing

Ottumwa Courier Llc

Patricia D Desjardins

Pella Community Ambulance
Pella Regional Health Center
Per Mar Security Services
Performance Food Srvc

Phelan Tucker Law, Llp
Pitney Bowes Inc - 1039
Porter Cleaning

Prairie Grove Cemetery Assn.
Pro Marine

Prugh Funeral Srvc

Purple Heart Properties
Quadient Postage - Quadient Finance Usa Inc
Rathbun Regional Water Assn
Ray O'Herron Co Inc

ReCord Securities

Reece Elliott Overstreet
Regional Utility Svc Systems
Reif Oil Company

Roberts Tire Center

Royal

Rud-Chain Inc

Ryanne Wood

Sarah Alexandria

Schlueters Auto Service

Se District Of ISAA

Secure ReCords Inc

SEIRPC

Seth Eberhardt

Sheryl K Currier

SIACC

SIADSA

Society Of Land Surveyors Of la
South Side Drug Inc

Southeast lowa Regional Medical Center Wb
Southeast lowa Regional Medical Center, Inc
Southern la MHC

Standard Of Beaverdale Inc
Staples

State Hygienic Laboratory
Stericycle Inc (1288)

Stews Lawn Service

Storey Kenworthy/Matt Parrott
Summer Street Animal Clinic
Ted Kuechmann

The Auge Law Firm
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prjct
srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
prov
Srvs
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
srve
Srvs
srve
srve
supl
srvc
Srvs
srvc
fuel
srve
supl
supl
reimb
srvc
srvc
schl
srvc
srvc
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
fee
Srvs
srvc
supl
Srvs
supl
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
srvc
reimb
Srvs

343,181.98
2,000.00
112.15
151,963.83
4,358.10
1,400.00
496.69
60.83
890.00
367.42
181.35
2,118.35
226.30
921.25
8,598.00
180.00
331.95
1,765.44
750.00
150.00
371.25
1,059.95
673.10
540.00
7,000.00
64,241.05
673.40
140.00
17,527.56
1,194.07
245.00
409.68
250.00
111.35
29,833.50
919.80
157.50
13,620.95
23,549.23
295.00
902.09
220.00
280.00
147,252.00
77.33
153.79
86.50
207.27
700.00
596.39
551.25
49.67
3,511.20



The Master'S Touch

The Pride Group
Thomson Reuters - West
T-Mobile

Tom Patterson
Treasurer State Of la
Trilix

Uniform Den Inc

United Rentals (North America) Inc

US Bank

US Bank (6425)

US Cellular

US Cellular

Valley Distribution

Van Buren Job Opportunities
Vanguard Appraisals Inc
Verizon (Connect)

Verizon Wireless (16810)
Vertical Communications Inc
Vickie Caraccio

Virtual Academy

VISA

Wapello Co Sheriff'S Ofc
Waterworks Car Wash

West Bend Mutual Ins Co

W Burl Hydraulics & Supplies
Wex Bank

Whooster Inc

Willier Law Firm
Windstream la Communications
Winger Companies

Grand Total
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fee

Srvs
srve
srvc
srve
Srvs
Srvs
supl
srve
srve
Srvs
srve
srve
fuel
Srvs
srve
srve
Srvs
srve
Srvs
schl
srve
Srvs
srve
srve
supl
fuel
srve
Srvs
Srvs
srve

11,580.50
5,660.91
1,355.67

411.48
1,400.00

65,709.09

12,000.00
3,359.16

595.24
12,383.14
38.33
1,680.35
282.02
537.68
1,559.14
2,840.00
435.85
2,878.57
2,051.92
650.00
828.00
2,093.07
1,897.40
9.00
16,534.20
118.20
7,371.94
1,300.00
158.40
126.39
479.25
1,933,223.86



