The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9:00 AM on Tuesday, February 13, 2024, with Chair Tom Broeker, Vice-Chair Jim Cary, and Member Shane McCampbell present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public input was available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meeting with Department Heads: County Auditor Sara Doty reported her office is busy. IT Director Colin Gerst stated his office is busy. Sheriff Kevin Glendening reported he attended a Rual Mediapolis Fire District meeting last week. The jail population is 83. Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesner stated his staff is busy. Assistant Land Use Administrator Jarred Lassiter stated he has an item on the agenda. Their office remains busy. Conservation Director Chris Lee reported there are currently a couple seasonal positions open at the Conservation Department. You can find the employment listing on their website. County Treasurer Janelle Nalley-Londquist stated her office is busy. MHASEI CDS Director gave a Mental Health update. Emergency Management Director Shannon Prado wants to remind the public that there is a Weather Spotter Course tonight at the Capital Theatre from 6 PM – 8 PM. Local Health Director Christa Poggemiller read the new Covid-19 Isolation Guidelines that were provided by the CDC. County Engineer Brian Carter reported his staff remains busy. His office wrapped up bids last week for a small bridge project.

Approval of Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of \$837,389.78 was presented. Cary made a motion to approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

Approval of Payroll Reimbursement Claims in the amount of \$246.83 and Non-Cash Taxable in the amount of \$8.55 was presented. McCampbell made a motion to approve and was seconded by Cary.

Approval of DHS Tax Suspension List was presented. McCampbell made a motion to approve and was seconded by Cary.

Approval of Resolution #2024-012 Eudy Subdivision was presented. Assistant Land Use Administrator Jarred Lassiter spoke on this. Cary made a motion to approve and was seconded by McCampbell.

DES MOINES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RESOLUTION #2024-012

WHEREAS Section 354.8 of the Code of Iowa states that a governing body shall certify by resolution the approval of a subdivision plat, and,

WHEREAS the Final Plat for **Eudy Subdivision** has been reviewed for conformance to applicable County standards by the Des Moines County Auditor, Health Department, Secondary Roads Department, and Land Use Department and has been duly recommended by the aforementioned entities for approval, and,

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors approved the Final Plat on July 12, 2022, but it was not recorded within 6 months of its approval, as required by Article V, Section E(2) of the Des Moines County Subdivision Ordinance,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Final Plat of **Eudy Subdivision.**

Approved and adopted this 20th day of February, 2024.

DES MOINES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Tom L. Broeker, Chair Jim Cary, Vice Chair Shane McCampbell, Member ATTEST: Sara Doty, County Auditor

Reports:

Clerk's Report of Fees Collected, January 2024.

McCampbell motioned to approve the February 13^{th} , 2024, regular meeting minutes and was seconded by Cary.

Cary attended a RUSS Meeting and Broeker attended a Mental Health Governing Board Meeting.

The meeting was adjourned at 9:29 AM.

Following the meeting, the Board of Supervisors held a Work Session with all Department Heads to discuss the Workman's Compensation Process.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county's website www.dmcounty.com

February 27th, 2024

Date Approved

Attest: Auditor

Chairman

ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales	srvc	615.80
ABC Fire Extinguisher Sales & Srvs, Inc	srvc	330.00
Access Energy Cooperative	srvc	213.51
Access Systems	srvc	1,201.20
ACCMH Inc Fka Penn Center	srvs	3,461.71
Advance Auto Parts	srvc	196.77
Advanced Correctional Healthcr	srvc	12,336.40
Ahlers & Cooney Pc	srvc	940.50
Alliant Energy	srvc	128.59
Alliant Energy/Ipl	srvc	22,669.04
Altorfer Inc	srvc	25,443.02
Amanda Jo Wiley	srvs	2,478.23

Amazan Canital Samilaas	oum!	2 1/2 10
Amazon Capital Services	supl	2,142.19
Anderson Erickson Dairy Co	prov	1,242.70
Appanoose Co Auditor	srvs	20,463.75
Appanoose Co Sheriff	srvs	33.28
Arnold Refrigeration Inc	prjct	67,165.00
Basepoint Building Automations	srvc	3,500.00
Bauer Built Tire	supl	9,424.14
Bernard Food Industries Inc	prov	1,361.52
Beyondtrust Corp	srvc	3,675.21
Brockway Co Inc	srvc	289.96
Brozene Hydraulic Service	srvc	1,061.69
Burke Cleaners, Inc	srvc	89.43
Burl BeaCon	publ	1,183.61
Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc	rent	10,835.29
Burl Glass Co Inc	srvc	399.11
Burl Multimedia Llc - The Hawk Eye	publ	1,496.32
Burl Municipal Waterwork	srvc	5,324.38
Cale Heitmeier	srvc	975.00
Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc	srvc	2,414.80
Caremark	srvs	36.08
Carl A Nelson & Company	prjct	47,988.76
Carquest	supl	722.40
C-Cat, Inc	srvc	310.30
Centre State International	supl	2,789.05
Century Link	srvc	60.18
Century Link - 2956	srvs	71.18
Cessford Construction	supl	16,888.23
Charm-Tex	supl	1,070.97
Citizens Mutual	srvs	294.94
City Of Burl		4,214.73
Clearfly Communications	STVC	4,214.73
Cmba Architects	srvc	
	prjet	14,426.00
Coast To Coast Computer Products	supl	349.95
Community Care Of Knoxville	srvs	2,452.41
Connectwise	srvc	579.36
Coppes Pest Solutions Inc	Srvc	246.00
Counseling Associates Inc	srvs	597.27
Cray Law Firm, Plc	srvc	353.60
Crescent Electric Supply Co	supl	87.40
Crescent Supl	supl	101.00
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee	srvc	108.95
Danville TeleCom	srvc	59.47
Dave Bessine Electric Inc	srvc	3,050.86
Davis Co Auditor	srvs	21,483.22
Deery Brothers Inc	srvc	628.38
Dell Marketing Lp	supl	58,858.34
Dmc Sheriff'S Office	srvs	593.86
Des Moines Co News	publ	856.93
Diamond Vogel -602-	supl	297.00
Diewold Plumbing	srvc	240.00
Dmc Regional Waste Commission	srvc	13,753.22
Douds Stone Llc	supl	10,112.39
Drain Doctor Llc	srvc	210.00

Dustin & Sheena Clark	srvs	800.00
Eastern Ia Light & Power Coop	srvc	2,933.14
Electronic Engineering Co	srvc	569.92
Electronic Engineering Co	supl	1,500.00
Elevate Housing Foundation	srvs	85,346.91
Embellishments & Designs	srvc	231.00
EMSLRC	srvc	25.50
Farm & Home Publishers Ltd	srvc	256.00
Fastenal Company	_	2,222.12
Fillenwarth Beach, Llc	supl schl	2,413.60
First Resources Corp		72,455.90
<u> </u>	srvs	
Fisher Enterprises	Srvc	245.00
Fleet Charge	supl	651.17
Fliplok Llc	supl	265.05
Foundation 2 Crisis Services	srvs	5,078.67
Geounlimited, Llc	srvc	2,250.00
Gordon Flesch Company Inc	srvs	34.06
Government Forms & Supplies	supl	515.56
Grace C Mae Advocate Center	srvs	536.44
Great America Financial Svcs	srvc	1,212.74
Great Prairie Aea	supl	50.90
Great Western Supply Co	supl	576.66
Greenwood Cleaning Systems	supl	1,451.37
H & L Mack Truck Sales	srvc	7,081.46
HanCock Woodworks	supl	298.27
Hawkeye & Dolbee Cemeteries	srvc	152.00
Heartland Business Systems Llc	supl	1,707.66
Heartland Shredding Inc	srvs	45.00
Hector Romeo Tomas Miguel	srvs	840.00
Helslinga, Dixon & Hite	srvs	248.80
Henry Co Sheriff'S Office	srvc	23,220.00
Hillcrest Family Services	srvs	15,121.76
Holt Supply Co	supl	217.77
Huffman Welding & Machine Inc	tool	276.50
Humboltd Mfg Co	supl	5,822.51
Hy-Vee AcCounts Receivable	prov	1,102.13
Ia Attorney Generals Office	srvc	110.00
Ia Dept Of Transportation	schl	1,380.00
Ia Health Care Association	dues	875.00
Ia Office Of The State Medical Examiner	srvc	6,034.79
Ia Prison Industries	supl	3,038.16
ICCS	fees	122.00
IConnectyou	srvc	175.00
IConnectyou	srvc	1,755.03
IConnectyou	srvc	165.00
Imagine The Possibilities, Inc.	srvs	102,074.39
Industrial Electric Motors	supl	1,403.47
Infomax Office Systems Inc	srvs	1,758.00
Inovalon Provider Inc	srvc	282.00
Insight Public Sector, Inc	supl	7,395.36
Integrated Telehealth Partners	srvs	9,077.53
IP Pathways	srvc	399.00
Iprint Technologies	supl	410.00
-F	oup.	110.00

ISAC	srvs	3,430.00
J J Nichting Co Inc	supl	145.50
Jamestown Advanced Products	supl	4,504.05
Jeff George Plumbing & Heating	srvc	1,034.00
Jefferson Co Sheriff	srvs	31.00
Jefferson Co Realty Inc	srvs	750.00
Jim's Body Shop Inc	srvc	355.26
Jim's Lock & Safe	supl	248.71
John Deere Financial	supl	559.29
Johnson Co Med Examiner Dept	srvc	2,565.89
Johnson Co Sheriffs Office	srvs	61.31
Karpel Solutions	fee	650.00
Kec Investments Llc	srvs	450.00
Kenneth P Crosby	srvs	760.00
Keokuk Co Auditor	srvs	34,269.72
Keokuk Co Health Center	srvs	2,187.50
Kimball Midwest	supl	41.25
Kohl Wholesale	prov	14,196.99
KRC Reporting Pc	srvc	362.25
L & W Quarries	-	34,586.48
Laveine Sanitation Srvc	supl	480.00
Lee Co Sheriff	STVC	
	STVC	13,868.54
Lie Co Auditor	STVS	402.04
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc	supl	229.44
LisCo	srvs	1,579.41
Lori A Plath	srvc	906.00
Louisa Co Sheriff'S Office	srvs	501.90
Louisa Communications L.C.	srvs	16.32
Louisa Co Auditor	srvs	5,313.49
Lowe's	srvc	2,197.71
Lowe's	tool	72.16
Lunning Chapel	srvc	5,820.00
M C Holdings Llc	srvs	800.00
Mahaska Communication Group Llc	srvs	91.16
Mahaska Co Sheriff	srvs	776.04
Mahaska Drug Inc	srvs	337.87
Mail Services Llc	srvc	1,352.06
Mailboxes & Parcel Depot	srvc	33.89
Main Street Tire	srvc	29.86
Marion Co Iowa	srvc	2,609.50
Martha Ohlinger	srvs	369.16
Mary Greeley Medical Center	srvs	4,000.00
MediaCom	srvc	158.75
Mediapolis News	publ	675.84
Meghan Wooster	srvc	6,400.00
Menards-W Burl	supl	1,215.48
Mid American	srvs	115.99
Mike Nelson Concrete Paving	srvc	3,135.00
Miracle Car Wash	srvc	74.00
Monika Ryan	srvc	100.00
MTC Technologies	srvc	627.03
Muscatine Co Sheriff'S Ofc	srvs	34.50
Muscatine Legal Services	srvs	283.10

Myers Construction Inc	priot	343,181.98
NAMI South Central Iowa	prjct srvs	2,000.00
Natel Broadband Internet	srvs	112.15
Optimae Life Services, Inc	srvs	151,963.83
Orsborn, Mitchell, & Goedken, P.C.	srvs	4,358.10
Osborne Plumbing	srvc	1,400.00
Ottumwa Courier Llc	srvs	496.69
Patricia D Desjardins	srvs	60.83
Pella Community Ambulance	srvs	890.00
Pella Regional Health Center	srvs	367.42
Per Mar Security Services	srvc	181.35
Performance Food Srvc	prov	2,118.35
Phelan Tucker Law, Llp	srvs	226.30
Pitney Bowes Inc - 1039	srvc	921.25
Porter Cleaning	srvc	8,598.00
Prairie Grove Cemetery Assn.	srvc	180.00
Pro Marine	srvc	331.95
Prugh Funeral Srvc	srvc	1,765.44
Purple Heart Properties	srvs	750.00
Quadient Postage - Quadient Finance Usa Inc	srvc	150.00
Rathbun Regional Water Assn	srvc	371.25
Ray O'Herron Co Inc	supl	1,059.95
ReCord Securities	srvc	673.10
Reece Elliott Overstreet	srvs	540.00
Regional Utility Svc Systems	srvc	7,000.00
Reif Oil Company	fuel	64,241.05
Roberts Tire Center	srvc	673.40
Royal	supl	140.00
Rud-Chain Inc	supl	17,527.56
Ryanne Wood	reimb	1,194.07
Sarah Alexandria	srvc	245.00
Schlueters Auto Service	srvc	409.68
Se District Of ISAA	schl	250.00
Secure ReCords Inc	srvc	111.35
SEIRPC	srvc	29,833.50
Seth Eberhardt	srvc	919.80
Sheryl K Currier	srvs	157.50
SIACC	srvs	13,620.95
SIADSA	srvc	23,549.23
Society Of Land Surveyors Of Ia	fee	295.00
South Side Drug Inc	srvs	902.09
Southeast Iowa Regional Medical Center Wb	srvc	220.00
Southeast Iowa Regional Medical Center, Inc	supl	280.00
Southern Ia MHC	srvs	147,252.00
Standard Of Beaverdale Inc	supl	77.33
Staples	supl	153.79
State Hygienic Laboratory	srvc	86.50
Stericycle Inc (1288)	srvc	207.27
Stews Lawn Service	srvc	700.00
Storey Kenworthy/Matt Parrott	supl	596.39
Summer Street Animal Clinic	srvc	551.25
Ted Kuechmann	reimb	49.67
The Auge Law Firm	srvs	3,511.20
1110 11450 Daw 1 11111	01 40	3,311.20

The Master'S Touch	fee	11,580.50
The Pride Group	srvs	5,660.91
Thomson Reuters - West	srvc	1,355.67
T-Mobile	srvc	411.48
Tom Patterson	srvc	1,400.00
Treasurer State Of Ia	srvs	65,709.09
Trilix	srvs	12,000.00
Uniform Den Inc	supl	3,359.16
United Rentals (North America) Inc	srvc	595.24
US Bank	srvc	12,383.14
US Bank (6425)	srvs	38.33
US Cellular	srvc	1,680.35
US Cellular	srvc	282.02
Valley Distribution	fuel	537.68
Van Buren Job Opportunities	srvs	1,559.14
Vanguard Appraisals Inc	srvc	2,840.00
Verizon (Connect)	srvc	435.85
Verizon Wireless (16810)	srvs	2,878.57
Vertical Communications Inc	srvc	2,051.92
Vickie Caraccio	srvs	650.00
Virtual Academy	schl	828.00
VISA	srvc	2,093.07
Wapello Co Sheriff'S Ofc	srvs	1,897.40
Waterworks Car Wash	srvc	9.00
West Bend Mutual Ins Co	srvc	16,534.20
W Burl Hydraulics & Supplies	supl	118.20
Wex Bank	fuel	7,371.94
Whooster Inc	srvc	1,300.00
Willier Law Firm	srvs	158.40
Windstream Ia Communications	srvs	126.39
Winger Companies	srvc	479.25
Grand Total		1,933,223.86